No.1/6/93-Per/Part-II/232 Administration of U.T. of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

Dated: 21/04/2011.

ORDER

In pursuance of O.M.No.4/5/2011-EO(MM-I) dated 06/04/2011 from the Director, Department of Personnel & Training, Office of the Establishment Officer, Government of India, New Delhi, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to relieve Smt. Ankita Mishra Bundela, IAS, (AGMU 2001), Collector, Diu from the Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli with effect from 25/04/2011 (A.N.) with direction to report to the Minister of State (Tribal Affairs), New Delhi.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(P.S. Jani) Joint Secretary (Pers.)

To, Smt. Ankita Mishra Bundela, IAS, (AGMU 2001), Collector, Diu

Copy to :-

- 1) The Under Secretary (UTS.I), Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2) The Chief Secretary, Government of NCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 3) The Director, Department of Personnel & Training, Office of the Establishment Officer, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman / DNH.
- 5) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman / DNH.
- 6) The Collector, Daman / Diu / DNH.
- 7) Shri K.J.R. Burman, Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman.
- 8) The Director of Accounts, Daman / Diu.
- 9) The Assistant Director, Government Printing Press, Daman.
- 10) The D.I.O., N.I.C., Daman, with a request to upload the said order on the web site of the Administration.
 - 11) The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 12) Office copy / Guard file.